

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, MURSHIDABAD.

Arb. Exe. 12 of 2024

Present: Shri Pratha Pratim Chakraborty, (J.O.- WB01240)
District Judge, Murshidabad.

Order No.8, Dated 02.09.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD upon JDRs.

Ld. Counsel files haizra on behalf of Dhr.

The petition dated 01.08.2025 supported by an affidavit for acceptance of the Track reports is taken up for hearing.

Considered the Track Reports in connection with the consignment Nos. RW229060540IN and RW229060553IN both dated 11.06.2025 and the postal receipts in respect of the said consignment numbers.

Considered the respective addresses of the JDRs mentioned in the Execution Petition and the postal receipts.

Considering the same the item under above consignment may be presumed to have been delivered. Accordingly, service of notice is **accepted**.

Hence, the case is fixed for ex-parte hearing against Jdrs.

To **25.09.2025** for Ex-parte hearing.

Dict. & Corr. by me

District Judge, Murshidabad.

District Judge, Murshidabad.